
VRM 20 30 40 V 

VRRM 
 VRWM 

VR 
20 30 40 V

VR(RMS) 14 21 28 V

IO 1 A

IFRM A

Pd 250 mW

R JA 00 /W 

V(BR) 

IR= 1mA 
B5817WS

  B5818WS
B5819WS

20 
30 
40 

V

IR 
VR=20V      B5817WS
VR=30V      B5818WS 
VR=40V      B5819WS

1 mA 

B5817WS    IF=1A 

IF=3A 

0.45 

0.75 
V 

B5818WS    IF=1A 

IF=3A 

0.55 

0.875 
V VF 

B5819WS    IF=1A 

IF=3A 

0.6 

0.9 
V 

CD VR=4V, f=1MHz 120 pF 

TSTG -55~+150

1 5  

 �������������������� �������
� ������� IFSM A

http://www.lujingsemi.com 2017.6 Rev.A
1

MECHANICAL DATA

FEATURES 

（ ）
( ）

（ ）
（ ）

SLSKSJ



0 5 10 15 20 25 30
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

0 25 50 75 100 125
0

50

100

150

200

250

300

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0
0.01

0.1

1

0 10 20 30 40
1E-3

0.01

0.1

1

10

Ta=25
f=1MHz

C
AP

AC
IT

AN
C

E 
BE

TW
EE

N
 T

ER
M

IN
AL

S
C

T   
 (p

F)

REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)

3

PO
W

ER
 D

IS
SI

PA
TI

O
N

   
 P

D
   

 (m
W

)

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE    Ta    ( )

FORWARD VOLTAGE    VF    (V)

FO
R

W
A

R
D

 C
U

R
R

E
N

T 
   

I F   
 (A

)

T a
=2

5

T a
=1

00

Ta=75

REVERSE VOLTAGE    VR    (V)

R
EV

ER
SE

 C
U

R
R

EN
T 

  I
R
   

 (m
A

)

Ta=25

Ta=100

http://www.lujingsemi.com 2017.6 Rev.A


